BIJUR DELIMON INTERNATIONAL
(919) 465 4448 LOCAL
(800) 631 0168 TOLL-FREE
(919) 465 0516 FAX
2250 Perimeter Park Dr., Suite 120
Morrisville, NC 27560
36749 •  R0 07/17

Air Piston Stroke 4” (100mm)
PM Pump P.N. F536011
How to Order
Description
Air Motor
Size
Container Type
Pump
Ratio
Max Air
Pressure
Flow Rate* Part #
PM45-03S ■ 4-1/2” Wall Bracket 3:1 180 psi 13.3 Gal/Min F536331
PM45-06S ▲ 4-1/2” Wall Bracket 6:1 180 psi 6.8 Gal/Min F536631
PM45-10S ♦ 4-1/2” Wall Bracket 10:1 180 psi 4.1 Gal/Min F536031
PM45-10A ♦ 4-1/2” 55 Gal 2” Bung 10:1 180 psi 4.1 Gal/Min F536011
PM60-06A ▲ 6” Wall Bracket 6:1 180 psi 9.1 Gal/Min F537631
PM60-12S ♦ 6” Wall Bracket 12:1 180 psi 5.19 Gal/Min F537131
*    Flow rates @ 100 psi (7 bar) air inlet pressure
■   Very high flow, low pressure pump for large maintenance shops, up to 250 ft (75 m) pump distance. Facilities dispensing engine oil, gear oil, ATF and hydraulic fluid.
♦   Long distance, medium pressure pump for large maintenance shops, up to 750 ft (230 m) pump distance. Facilities dispensing engine oil, gear oil, ATF and hydraulic fluid.
▲ High flow, medium pressure pump for large maintenance shops, up to 500 ft (150 m) pump distance. Facilities dispensing engine oil, gear oil, ATF and hydraulic fluid.
When ordering, specify by name, description and part number, e.g. PM Pump, 55 Gal,
Part #F536011.
See page 3-4 for accessories and dimensions.
PM Pump P.N. F536631
BIJUR DELIMON INTERNATIONAL
(919) 465 4448 LOCAL
(800) 631 0168 TOLL-FREE
(919) 465 0516 FAX
2250 Perimeter Park Dr., Suite 120
Morrisville, NC 27560
36749 •  R0 07/17
2
539004
Fig. 1
Installation
Mounting with Wall-Mounting Bracket
(Recommended)
This pump can be installed three different ways:
A. Wall mounting (using wall bracket F360132).
Mount the wall bracket to the wall securely. Insert
the pump through the wall bracket and attach it with
screws (fig. 1).
PM Pump
PM45 & PM60 Air-operated, Oil
NOTE:
F536011 can be installed directly on a
drum or tank.
BIJUR DELIMON INTERNATIONAL
(919) 465 4448 LOCAL
(800) 631 0168 TOLL-FREE
(919) 465 0516 FAX
2250 Perimeter Park Dr., Suite 120
Morrisville, NC 27560
36749 •  R0 07/17
3
Typical Layout
The Figure 4 drawing below is a typical layout shown with all the recommended accessories for the
pump to operate correctly. The compressed air supply must be fixed between 20 and 180 psi (1.5 and
12 bar). The recommended pressure is 80-100 psi (6-7 bar). An air shut-off valve must be installed
to be able to close the compressed air line at the end of the day (if the air inlet is not closed and there
is leakage in some point of the grease outlet circuit, the pump will start automatically, emptying the
container).
Item Part Number Description
A F2088 Ball Valve
B F985 Filter/Regulator
C F822 Air hose
D F940 Quick coupling
E F941 Connection nipple
F See How to Order Chart Pump